
ARZK/RSS/jvp-pgso 

Page 1 of 2 
 

 

 

Republic of the Philippines 

Province of South Cotabato 
COMMITTEE ON DISPOSAL 

Koronadal City, South Cotabato 
 

          Date:   January 14, 2024 

 

NOTICE OF AUCTION SALE 
PROPERTY PLAN AND EQUIPMENT 

 

NOAS #: 25-001 

  

 Notice is hereby made that a Public Auction Sale will be conducted for the following articles in the Office 
of the Provincial General Services Officer, Koronadal City, South Cotabato. Please submit your price quotation 
duly signed by you or your representative not later than 09:00 AM on January 22, 2025, which is the deadline for 
the dropping of BIDS. All BIDS will be opened at exactly 10:00 AM on January 22, 2025. 
 

ITEM QTY UNIT DESCRIPTION 
IIRUP 
No. 

APPRAISED 
VALUE 

PRICE 
QUOTATION 

       

   
Note: All items are “As is Where Is” 

condition basis 
   

    24-016   
1 1 Unit Monitor, HP, SN: 6CM31431BD4 1 P5.00/kilo  
   Taken from PGO-BAD    
       

2 1 Unit Stretcher Scale, Detecto FH 164 11/c, USA, 
SN: S03100922E 

2 P10.00/kilo 
 

3 1 Unit Wheelchair Scale, Detecto 6550, USA, SN: 
E279170068 

3 P10.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from SCPH    
       
    24-018   

4 1 Unit Weighing Scale 1 P8.00/kilo  
   Taken from IPHO    
       

5 1 Unit Hayward Maz-Flo XL Filter Pump, 2Hp 
Motor Engine, SN: 21111805051101014 

2 P8.00/kilo 
 

6 1 Unit Hayward Maz Flo XL Filter Pump, 3.45Hp 
Motor Engine, SN: 2111806050157007 

3 P8.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from SCSC    
       
    24-020   

7 1 Unit Electro Cardiograph (ECG) Machine, 
Brand & Model: FUKUDA CARDIMAX 
8100, SN: 50200674 

1 P5.00/kilo 
 

8 1 Unit X-RAY Machine, Brand & Model: 
Browiner, GT-130200, SN: 
TEC001201811001 

2 P15.00/kilo 
 

9 1 Unit ECG Machine, Brand & Model: FUKUDA 
DENSHI CARDIMAX, Origin: Japan, SN: 
50200851 

3 P5.00/kilo 
 



ARZK/RSS/jvp-pgso 

Page 2 of 2 
 

10 1 Unit ECG Machine, Brand & Model: FUKUDA 
DENSHI CARDIMAX, Origin: Japan, SN: 
50200261 

4 P5.00/kilo 
 

11 1 Unit ECG Machine, Brand & Model: PHILIPS 5 P5.00/kilo  
   SN: CNN1913921    
   Taken from NDH    
       

12 1 Unit Washing Machine, Brand & Model: 
LGF2719HVBVT/ T2735NTWV, SN: 
105vwfw1v667/104kwy98v962 

6 P10.00/kilo 
 

13 1 Unit Washing Machine, Brand & Model: 
LGF2719HVBVT/ T2735NTWV, SN: 
105VWUQ1V662/104KWKS13589 

7 P10.00/kilo 
 

14 1 Unit Washing Machine, Brand & Model: LG 
TWIN WASH, SN: Washer-
102VWR62E494, Dryer-103kwlr4l480 

8 P10.00/kilo 
 

15 1 Unit Floor Mounted Aircon, Brand & Model: 
Koppel 3 Tonner,SN:KS251478K/DR251277 

9 P10.00/kilo 
 

16 1 Unit Clinical Centrifuge, Brand & Model: 
Digisystem DSC, 3025MD, SN: CD3-
16120274 

10 P5.00/kilo 
 

   Taken from NDH    

 
The above articles will be sold on cash basis only to the highest bidder whose bid shall not be lower than 

the appraised value stated opposite each item above. Immediately after the award is given, the highest bidder 
(Awardee) should pay in cash the amount of bid items. Otherwise, the award will be cancelled and given to the 
next bidder if his/her bid conforms to the requirements above. 
 
 Articles sold should be removed from the premises of the Office of the Provincial General Services within 
twenty-four (24) hours after the award. Otherwise, the awardee/s shall be required to pay one tenth (1/10) of one 
percent (1%) of the total value of unremoved articles already sold, as a form of storage fee. 
 

 

 

______________________              (SGD) ANNA ROSE Z. KASAN 

Print Name & Signature                        Administrative Officer V/OIC - PGSO 

             Buyer                   


